
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

 
U.S. WATER SERVICES, INC. and ROY 
JOHNSON,, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

NOVOZYMES A/S and NOVOZYMES 
NORTH AMERICA, INC., 

Defendants. 

 

 

 
No. 3:13-cv-00864-jdp 

 

 
PLAINTIFF U.S. WATER SERVICES, INC. AND ROY JOHNSON’S  

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
              
 
 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs U.S. Water Services, Inc. and Roy Johnson 

(collectively, “U.S. Water”) hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal 

Circuit from the Amended Judgment in a Civil Case (ECF No. 568), docketed August 20, 2015, 

and all orders and rulings underlying that final judgment, including but not limited to the July 29, 

2015 Opinion & Order relating to summary judgment (ECF No. 561).  Defendants are also 

submitting the filing fee ($5.00) and docketing fee ($500.00) as required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917 

and Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(3)(A), and Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(e).   
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DATED:  August 24, 2015 
 

 
s/  Michelle M. Umberger  
John S. Skilton 
JSkilton@perkinscoie.com 
David J. Harth 
DHarth@perkinscoie.com 
Michelle M. Umberger 
MUmberger@perkinscoie.com 
Autumn N. Nero 
ANero@perkinscoie.com 
Lissa R. Koop 
LKoop@perkinscoie.com 
Emily J. Greb 
EGreb@perkinscoie.com 
Anne M. Readel 
AReadel@perkinscoie.com 
Brandon M. Lewis 
BLewis@perkinscoie.com 
 
Perkins Coie LLP 
One East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, WI  53703-5118 
Telephone:  608.663.7460 
Facsimile:  608.663.7499 
 
Colin G. Sandercock 
CSandercock@perkinscoie.com 
Joseph Ricigliano 
jricigliano@perkinscoie.com 
 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone:  202.654.6200 
Facsimile:  202,654.6211 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
U.S. Water Services, Inc. and Roy Johnson 
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